FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REC 08 - 07 -	1998 3HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings ⊃ □ □ ▼	
(IBBS: (IBI BBS: IBII)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa: 100787	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Firstar Bank Milwaukee, N.A.	Name: Oshkosh Truck Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	AUG 3
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 2307 Oregon Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Cancellat and Security Agreement	City: Oshkosh State: WI ZIP: 54903
Execution Date: February 25, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this cocument is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ttached? d Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9
Name:Laura Konrath	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 360.00
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn	·
Internal Address: 33rd Floor	Ä Enclosed
2210 11001	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 35 W. Wacker	8. Deposit account number:
	N/A
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
466.484.22	SE THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 360.00 0P	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Laura Konrath	7/27/98
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Continuations I tem 4

## Oshkosh Truck Corporation Patent

NAME	<u>NUMBER</u>
Lightweight Trailer	5,584,527
Modular Independent	5,538,274
Speed Reducing	5,498,208
Universal Central	5,429,167
All Wheel	5,417,299
Transit	5,411,450
Suspension	5,378,010
Freight Container	4,854,807
Emergency Vehicle	D 286,864

PATENT REEL: 9360 FRAME: 0111

## SATISFACTION, RELEASE AND CANCELLATION OF

## GENERAL INTANGIBLES MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT dated September 18, 1996

## by OSHKOSH TRUCK CORPORATION and FIRSTAR BANK MILWAUKEE, N.A.

Firstar Bank Milwaukee, N.A., a na	tional banking association, located at 777 East
Wisconsin Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, d	
Mortgage and Security Agreement executed by Oshko	
having its principal place of business at 2307 Oreg	
Mortgagor, and delivered to Firstar Bank Milwaukee,	
dated September 18, 1996 and recorded in the United S	tates Patent and Trademark Office on the day
of, 1996, on reel, frame	, is fully paid, satisfied, released, discharged
and canceled, and that all of the patents and trademarks	s, including the Patents and Trademarks listed on
Exhibits A and B, respectively, attached hereto are	released from any and all liens created by said
General Intangibles Mortgage and Security Agreement.	Firstar Bank Milwaukee, N.A. hereby authorizes
and directs the United States Patent and Trademark Offi	ce to discharge said General Intangibles Mortgage
and Security Agreement of record.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Firstar Barbe signed by CARDUNE V KRIDER, its Scott Roeper, its First Vice  Corporate Seal to be hereunto affixed this 25t day of	No. A. has caused these presents to Vice President _, and countersigned by President, at Milwaukee, Wisconsin, and its
Corporate Seal to be hereunto affixed this 25t day of	February, 1998.
	FIRSTAR BANK MILWAUKEE, N.A.
	By: Carlie V. Krid. Scott D. Rooper, CAROLINE V. KRIDER
	Vice President
[CORPORATE SEAL]	
	By: Dell logue
	Title: First Vice President
	Sc. H Rocyer
	(please print name and title)

STATE OF WISCONSIN	) )SS.
MILWAUKEE COUNTY	)
Scott D. Roeper, known to me who executed the foregoing d	day of February, 1998, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared to be a Vice President of Firstar Bank Milwaukee, N.A., and the person ocument in such capacity, on behalf of Firstar Bank Milwaukee, N.A. as acknowledged that he executed the same in such capacity.
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.
[NOTARIAL SEAL]	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission: 49. 6/3-99
STATE OF WISCONSIN	) )SS.
MILWAUKEE COUNTY	)
Scott Roeper  Milwaukee, N.A., and the pe	day of February, 1998, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared, known to me to be First Vice President of Firstar Bank rson who executed the foregoing document in such capacity, on behalf of as its official act and deed, and acknowledged that he executed the same
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.
[NOTARIAL SEAL]	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission: 4.6.69